
 
 
 
 
 

CALENDAR 
2025-26 

 
Please note, school will close at 1.40 pm on Thursday 11th September 2025 
 



SEPTEMBER 2025 
 
Monday 1st    STAFF TRAINING DAY 
 (No students in school) 
 

Tuesday 2nd   Start of Term for Year 7 & Year 12 only 
 (Y7 Photos) 
 
Wednesday 3rd   Start of term for Years 8-11 
 (Y9 photos) 
 
Monday 8th Bronze Duke of Edinburgh Award Scheme 
 Recruitment Presentation to parents 
 (Y9) 6 -7 pm Concert Hall 
 
Thursday 11th **School will close at 1.40 pm** 
 OPEN EVENING – 6.00 – 8.00 PM 
 
Friday 12th  STAFF TRAINING DAY 
 (Closed to all students) 
 

OCTOBER 2025 
 

Thursday 2nd   Y7 SETTLING IN EVENING  
 Y13 Progress Check to parents 
 
Thursday 9th    Y11 Progress Check to parents 
 
 
Wednesday 15th  Y10 PARENTS’ EVENING 4.15 – 7.15 PM  
 & SEN REVIEWS 
 
Thursday 16th  Performance of ‘A Winter’s Tale’ 
 
Friday 17th  Y8 Progress Check to parents 
 
 

Monday 27th to 
Friday 31st   HALF TERM 
 

NOVEMBER 2025 
 
Monday 3rd     Start of Term 2 
 Y11 SEND Reviews this week 
 GCSE Re-sits this week  
 
Thursday 6th   6th FORM OPTIONS EVENING 
 Y9 Progress check to parents 
 
 
Monday 10th   GCSE Re-sits this week 
 Anti-bullying week 
 
Thursday 13th   Y12 Progress Check to parents 
 
Friday 14th  DEADLINE FOR 6TH FORM APPLICATIONS 
 
Monday 17th    Y11 Mock Exams start 
 Y9 SEND Review week 
 
Thursday 20th  Y7 Progress Check to parents 
  
Monday 24th  Y11 Mock Exams 
 
 
DECEMBER 2025 
 
Tuesday 2nd   Performing Arts Trip to London 
 
Wednesday 3rd  Y8 PARENTS’ EVENING & SEN REVIEWS  
 4.15 – 7.15 PM 
 
Monday 8th  Sixth Form SEND Review week 
 
Thursday 11th   Y13 Progress Check to Parents 



 Y10 Progress Check to Parents 
 Christmas Show 
 
Thursday 18th    GCSE & A LEVEL PRESENTATION EVENING 
 
Friday 19th  LAST DAY OF TERM 2 
 
Monday 22nd  -   CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS 
Friday 2nd January 
 
JANUARY 2026 
 
Monday 5th  STAFF TRAINING DAY 
 (No students in school) 
 
Tuesday 6th   Start of Term 3 
  
 
Thursday 15th  Y11 Photos 
 
Monday 19th  Y11 Progress Check to Parents 
 
Wednesday 21st   Y11 PARENTS’ EVENING 4.15 – 7.15 PM  
 & SEND REVIEWS 
 
Tuesday 27th  Y8 Real Game Day 
 
 
 
FEBRUARY 2026 
 
Monday 2nd  Y7 SEND Review week 
 
Tuesday 3rd   Y10 CAREERS PREPARATION DAY 
 
Wednesday 5th  Y13 PARENTS’ EVENING AND SEND REVIEW 
 4.15 – 7.15 PM 

 
Monday 9th  School Show this week 
 
Thursday 12th  Y9 Progress Check to parents 
 
Friday 13th  LAST DAY OF TERM 
 
Monday 16th –  
Friday 20th     HALF TERM 
 
Monday 23rd  Start of Term 4 
 Y13 Mocks this week 
 Y10 Mocks this week 
 Y8 SEND Review week 
 
Thursday 26th   Y9 OPTIONS EVENING  
 Y12 Progress Check to parents 
  
 
 
MARCH 2026 
 
Monday 2nd   Y10 Mocks this week 
 
Wednesday 4th   Y9 PARENTS’ EVENING 4.15 – 7.15 PM 
 & SEND REVIEWS 
 
Thursday 5th  Y8 Progress Check to Parents 
 
Friday 6th  Y9 OPTION FORM DEADLINE 
 
Monday 9th Y12 SEND Review week 
 
Monday 16th  Y10 Work Experience Week 
  
 
Thursday 19th  Y7 Progress Check to parents 



 
Monday 23rd  Y10 SEND Review week 
APRIL 2026 
 
Thursday 2nd   Y11 & Y13 Progress check to Parents 
 LAST DAY OF TERM 
 
Friday 3rd  
To Friday 17th   EASTER HOLIDAYS 
 
Monday 20th   Start of Term 5 
 
Tuesday 28th  Y7 Stay Safe Day 
 
MAY 2026 
 
Monday 4th BANK HOLIDAY 
 
Thursday 7th  Y10 Progress Check to parents 
 Y13 Progress Check to parents 
 GCSE Exams begin 
 
Monday 11th  A Level Exams begin 
 Y8 SEND Review week 
  
 
Thursday 14th  Y12 Progress Check to parents 
 
Friday 22nd   LAST DAY OF TERM 
 
Monday 25th to 
Friday 29th  HALF TERM 
 
JUNE 2026 
 
Monday 1st   Start of Term 6 
  

 
Thursday 4th  Y9 Progress Check to parents 
 
Wednesday 10th  Y7 PARENTS’ EVENING AND SEND REVIEWS 
 4.15 – 7.15 PM 
 
Thursday 11th  Y8 Progress Check to parents 
 
Monday 15th  Y9 SEND Review week 
  
Wednesday 17th  Y9 Enterprise Day 
 
Thursday 18th  HEADS OF SCHOOL AWARDS EVENING 
 
Monday 22nd  Y12 Mock Exams this week 
 
Tuesday 23rd    INTAKE DAY FOR NEW Y7 (Sept 26) 
 Exams finish 
 
Thursday 25th  Y7 Progress Check to Parents 
  
 
Monday 29th  Y12 Work Experience week 
 Y10 SEND Review week 
  
Tuesday 30th  Y11 → Y12 INDUCTION 
 Y11 → Y12 PARENTS’ INFORMATION EVENING 
 
JULY 2026 
 
Wednesday 1st  Y11 → Y12 Industry Conference 
 
Thursday 2nd   Y11 → Y12 INDUCTION 
 Summer Show 
 
  
 



Wednesday 8th    Y12 PARENTS’ EVENING & SEND REVIEW 
 4.15 – 7.15 PM 
 
Thursday 9th  Y10 Progress Check to parents 
 
Monday 13th  Lower School Reward Trip this week 
 
Wednesday 15th  Y12 Mock results to parents 
 
Friday 17th  LAST DAY OF TERM 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Term Dates 2025- 2026 
 

Monday 01/09/25 STAFF TRAINING DAY 
 

Tuesday 02/09/25 to Friday 24/10/25 
 

****Tuesday 02/09/25 - Year 7 and Sixth Form only**** 
 
 

Wednesday 03/09/25 – ALL YEARS 

 
Friday 12/09/2025 STAFF TRAINING DAY 

 
Half Term:  Monday 27/10/25 to Friday 31/10/25 

 
TERM 2 

 
Monday 03/11/25 to Friday 19/12/25 

 
Christmas Break:  Monday 22/12/25 to Monday 05/01/26 

 
 

TERM 3 
 

Monday 05/01/26 – STAFF TRAINING DAY 
 

Tuesday 06/01/26 to Friday 13/02/26 
 

Half Term:  Monday 16/02/26 to Friday 20/02/26 
 

TERM 4 
 

Monday 23/02/26 to Thursday 02/04/26 
 

Bank Holiday:  Friday 03/04/26 and Monday 06/04/26 
 

Easter Break:  Friday 03/04/26 to Friday 17/04/26 

 
 
 



TERM 5 
 

Monday 20/04/26 to Friday 22/05/26 
 

Bank Holiday: Monday 4th May 2026 
 

Half Term:  Monday 25/05/26 to Friday 29/05/26 
 

TERM 6 
 

Monday 01/06/26 to Friday 17/07/26 
 


